Paper 32

Filed: August 6, 2015

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

WEBASTO ROOF SYSTEMS, INC., Petitioner,

v.

UUSI, LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2014-00648 Patent 8,217,612

PETITIONER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(B)(3)



IPR2014-00648 Patent 8,217,612

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Petitioner Webasto Roof Systems, Inc. hereby provides the following updated designation of counsel, removing a previously designated back-up counsel:

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
Charles H. Sanders (Reg. No. 47,053) (csanders@goodwinprocter.com) Goodwin Procter LLP Exchange Place 53 State Street Boston, MA 02109 (T): 617.570.1315; (F): 617. 801.8804	Phong T. Dinh (Reg. No. 67,475) (pdinh@goodwinprocter.com) Goodwin Procter LLP 901 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 22201 (T): 202.346.4320; (F): 202.346.4444

Please address all correspondence to lead and back-up counsel at the address above.

Dated: August 6, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

/Charles H. Sanders/ Charles H. Sanders Reg. No.: 47,053



IPR2014-00648 Patent 8,217,612

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing document was served on August 6, 2015, by email directed to the attorneys of record for Patent Owner at the following addresses:

Monte L. Falcoff (mlfalcoff@hdp.com) Hemant M. Keskar (hkeskar@hdp.com) HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Dated: August 6, 2015 /Charles H. Sanders/

Charles H. Sanders Reg. No.: 47,053

